GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OFAGRICULTURE
RAJYA SABHA
QUESTION NO27.11.2009
ANSWERED ON

FUND ALLOCATION FOR DAIRY DEVELOPMENT ACTIVITIES .
910 Shri Raghunandan Sharma

Will the Minister of COALCOALAGRICULTURE be pleased to state :-

(a)the expenditure proposed to be made on dairy development activities in the country during Eleventh Five
Year plan;

(b) the percentage of the said expenditure to the total expenditure to be done on agriculture development
related activities;

(c)the share of Madhya Pradesh in this regard;

(d)the amount allocated to the State of Madhya Pradesh for dairy development under National Agriculture
Science Scheme during last two years; and

(e) the amount released out of that along with details thereof?

ANSWER



THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION

(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) Department of Animal Husbandry , Dairying and Fisheries, Government of India has an approved
allocation of Rs. 580.00 crore for dairy development activities during the Eleventh Five Year Plan.

In addition, there is an allocation of Rs. 4323.00 crore for Animal Husbandry activities which also contribute
to dairy development.

(b) Department of Agriculture and Cooperation has an approved allocation of Rs. 66577.00 crore for
agriculture development activities for all states including M.P. during the Eleventh Five Year Plan.

The proposed expenditure for dairy development activities will constitute about 0.87% of the expenditure
on agriculture development activities .

(c) No state wise allocation has been made.

(d) & (e) Does not arise, in view of ( ¢c) above.



